
Official Tabulation Results for: Tabulation Date: 8/12/2019

2019 SAG-AFTRA
MIAMI LOCAL ELECTION Count Mailed: 3,174

Count Returned: 716
Percent Returned: 22.56%

Race CandidateName Percent

National Board Member

NANCY DUERR 308 44.13% National Board Member (4 yr term)
MARC MACAULAY 258 36.96%
BARRY BRANDT 132 18.91%

Vice President

ELLEN WACHER 321 46.39% Vice President (2 yr term)
JAY AMOR 230 33.24%
KEVIN DEAN-HACKETT 141 20.38%

Secretary

CARMEN LOPEZ 280 41.42% Secretary (2 yr term)
CAROL C. BAILEY 200 29.59%
BARRY BRANDT 196 28.99%

Local Board Member (South Florida)

JOE GIAMBRONE 408 56.98% Local Board Member (South Florida) (2 yr term)
CARMEN LOPEZ 388 54.19% Local Board Member (South Florida) (2 yr term)
TESS LA BELLA 380 53.07% Local Board Member (South Florida) (2 yr term)
LAUREL LEVEY 347 48.46% Local Board Member (South Florida) (2 yr term)
ROD BALL 328 45.81%
MARCY ROBAN 248 34.64%

Local Board Member (Central Florida)

ADAM VERNIER 376 52.51% Local Board Member (Central Florida) (2 yr term)
CAROL C. BAILEY 361 50.42% Local Board Member (Central Florida) (2 yr term)
CHRIS BEEKIE 321 44.83%

Local Board Member-At-Large

NANCY DUERR 443 61.87% Local Board Member-At-Large (2 yr term)
JAY AMOR 385 53.77% Local Board Member-At-Large (2 yr term)
MEMO SAUCEDA 361 50.42% Local Board Member-At-Large (2 yr term)
KEVIN DEAN HACKETT 357 49.86% Local Board Member-At-Large (2 yr term)
TOM FALBORN 310 43.30%
ISABELLE DOURBECKER 197 27.51%

Results



Convention Delegate

434
414
412
388
378
364
361
350
331
330
315
302
302
297

60.61% Elected National Board/Convention Delegate 
57.82% Convention Delegate (2 yr term) 
57.54% Convention Delegate (2 yr term) 
54.19% Convention Delegate (2 yr term) 
52.79% Convention Delegate (2 yr term) 
50.84% Convention Delegate (2 yr term) 
50.42% Convention Delegate (2 yr term) 
48.88% Convention Delegate (2 yr term) 
46.23% Convention Delegate (2 yr term) 
46.09% Convention Delegate (2 yr term) 
43.99% Convention Delegate (2 yr term) 
42.18% Convention Delegate (2 yr term) 
42.18% Convention Delegate (2 yr term) 
41.48% Convention Delegate (2 yr term)

295 41.20%       Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
276 38.55%
276 38.55%
265 37.01%
261 36.45%
191 26.68%

NANCY DUERR 
CARMEN LOPEZ 
TESS LA BELLA
JAY AMOR 
CAROL C. BAILEY 
LAUREL LEVEY
JOE GIAMBRONE 
ELLEN WACHER
KEVIN DEAN-HACKETT 
MEMO SAUCEDA
ROD BALL 
CHRIS BEEKIE
BARRY BRANDT 
STEVE GLADSTONE 
DAVE COREY 
TOM FALBORN 
SHARON L PFEIFFER 
JANET CARABELLI 
MARCY ROBAN 
ISABELLE DOURBECKER 
JOSETTE PAGAN 166 23.18%


