Official Tabulation Results for:

2019 SAG-AFTRA MIAMI LOCAL ELECTION

Count Mailed: 3,174

Tabulation Date: 8/12/2019

Count Returned: 716
Percent Returned: 22.56%

				Percent Returned: 22.56%	
Race	CandidateName	Results	Percent		
Natio	nal Board Member				
	NANCY DUERR MARC MACAULAY BARRY BRANDT	308 258 132	44.13% 36.96% 18.91%	National Board Member (4 yr term)	
Vice I	President				
	ELLEN WACHER JAY AMOR KEVIN DEAN-HACKETT	321 230 141	46.39% 33.24% 20.38%	Vice President (2 yr term)	
Secretary					
	CARMEN LOPEZ CAROL C. BAILEY BARRY BRANDT	280 200 196	41.42% 29.59% 28.99%	Secretary (2 yr term)	
Local	Board Member (South Florida)				
	JOE GIAMBRONE CARMEN LOPEZ TESS LA BELLA LAUREL LEVEY ROD BALL MARCY ROBAN	408 388 380 347 328 248	56.98% 54.19% 53.07% 48.46% 45.81% 34.64%	Local Board Member (South Florida) (2 yr term)	
Local Board Member (Central Florida)					
	ADAM VERNIER CAROL C. BAILEY CHRIS BEEKIE	376 361 321	52.51% 50.42% 44.83%	Local Board Member (Central Florida) (2 yr term) Local Board Member (Central Florida) (2 yr term)	
Local Board Member-At-Large					
	NANCY DUERR JAY AMOR MEMO SAUCEDA KEVIN DEAN HACKETT TOM FALBORN ISABELLE DOURBECKER	443 385 361 357 310 197	61.87% 53.77% 50.42% 49.86% 43.30% 27.51%	Local Board Member-At-Large (2 yr term)	

Convention Delegate

NANCY DUERR	434	60.61%	Elected National Board/Convention Delegate
CARMEN LOPEZ	414	57.82%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
TESS LA BELLA	412	57.54%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
JAY AMOR	388	54.19%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
CAROL C. BAILEY	378	52.79%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
LAUREL LEVEY	364	50.84%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
JOE GIAMBRONE	361	50.42%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
ELLEN WACHER	350	48.88%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
KEVIN DEAN-HACKETT	331	46.23%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
MEMO SAUCEDA	330	46.09%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
ROD BALL	315	43.99%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
CHRIS BEEKIE	302	42.18%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
BARRY BRANDT	302	42.18%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
STEVE GLADSTONE	297	41.48%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
DAVE COREY	295	41.20%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
TOM FALBORN	276	38.55%	
SHARON L PFEIFFER	276	38.55%	
JANET CARABELLI	265	37.01%	
MARCY ROBAN	261	36.45%	
ISABELLE DOURBECKER	191	26.68%	
JOSETTE PAGAN	166	23.18%	